Proportion who suffer infection (LVP)

Proportion who suffer catheter failure (PleurX)

Cost of re-intervention

Proportion who require re-intervention (PleurX)

Number of nurse visits for catheter use training

Cost of nurse visits per hour (assisted)

Length of contact per nurse visit (assisted)

Number of nurse visits per week (assisted)

Proportion of self managed patients

Bed days for PleurX placement

Mean survival (months)

Cost of PleurX (consumables)

Cost of paracentesis (consumables)

Number of 1L drainage kits used (per week)

Cost of PleurX catheter drainage kits

Frequency of LVP (per month)

Cost per bed day

Bed days per LVP session

-20% +20%

*
*

*
*

*

*

Percentage change compared to base case saving of
-£679 for PleurX

* Parameters which were subjected to enhanced sensitivity analysis using a wider range of input values. Results of
extended sensitivity analysis shown in Table 15 below.

Table 15 Summary of extended sensitivity analysis by the EAC for key drivers of the economic

model for PleurX versus inpatient LVP (scenario 1)

Parameter
Base
case
value

Sensitivity Analysis Threshold at which
PleurX incurs a cost

(approx) Lower limit Upper limit

Cost of a hospital bed day £312 £100 £600 < £220

Number of bed days per LVP session 2.8 1 6 < 2.1

Frequency of LVP per month 1.22 0.5 3.0 < 0.82
Number of bed days for PleurX
catheter placement

1.0 1.0 3.0 > 3.1*

Cost per drainage kit box (10 units) £637.50 £400 £900 > £915*

Number of drainage kits used per
week per patient

3.5 3.0 6.0 > 5.1

*sensitivity analysis range did not encompass the threshold value

Page 58 of 79

PleurX peritoneal catheter drainage system for malignant ascites

Figure 2 Sensitivity analysis (±20%) of each variable in the cost model where PleurX is

compared with outpatient LVP (base case incremental cost impact per patient for PleurX was

+£1,010).

-100% -80% -60% -40% -20% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Cost of PleurX catheter drainage kits

Number of 1L drainage kits used (per week)

Bed days per LVP session

Frequency of LVP (per month)

Mean survival (months)

Cost per bed day

Cost of paracentesis (consumables)

Cost of PleurX (consumables)

Bed days for PleurX placement

Proportion of self managed patients

Number of nurse visits per week (assisted)

Cost of nurse visits per hour (assisted)

Length of contact per nurse visit (assisted)

Number of nurse visits for catheter use training

Cost of re-intervention

Proportion who require re-intervention (PleurX)

Proportion who suffer catheter failure (PleurX)